PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERZHEN GAO	02/16/2009
QIYUAN MA	02/16/2009
SZE MAN YEUNG	02/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Time Medical Holdings Company Limited	
Street Address:	Cayside, 2nd Floor, Harbour Dr.	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 30592 Grand Cayman	
City:	George Town	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	
Postal Code:	KY1-1203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12212147

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (810)592-5083

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6502796989

Email: jiang@apnethost.com
Correspondent Name: Yuan Qing Jiang
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 61214

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10920087-2
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yuan Qing Jiang

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_10920087_2#page1.tif

PAIENI

\$40 00 12212

501148236 REEL: 024234 FRAME: 0256

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

AGENT DOCKET NO. 10920087-2

who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed concurrently herewith and is entitled			
DEDICATED SUPERCONDUCTOR MRI IMAGING SYSTEM			
Filing date: September 17, 2008 Application No.: 12/212.147			
Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to			
Time Medical Holdings Company Limited	of Cayman Island		
a company having a place of business at Cayside, 2nd Floor, Harbour Di KY1-1203, Cayman Island, its successors, assigns, and legal representa and said application and to any and all inventions described in said appli possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and intere have be granted therefore in the United States, its territorial possessions all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, e Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filled in the Uniforeign countries, and all rights together with all priority rights under any agreement, acts, and treaties;	atives the full and exclusive right to said invention ication for the United States, its territorial est in and to any and all Letters Patent which may and all foreign countries; and in and to any and extensions thereof, and all other applications for inited States, its territorial possessions and/or an		
Agree that Time Medical Holding hereinafter referred to as Assignee, mainvention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in possessions and/or any foreign countries; and that, when requested to combine assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assign execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reincaths, assignments, power of attorney and other parts, testify in any legal said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts invention and history thereof; and generally do everything possible which representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for pat successors, assigns and legal representatives; and	n its own name, in the United States, its territorial arry out in good faith the intent and purpose of is and legal representatives, the undersigned will issues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful all or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to is known to the undersigned relating to said in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal and enforcing proper patent protection for said		
Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal represer license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conve- undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed.	eyed has been made to others by the		
I/we further authorize and direct authorized agent to insert the serial num identified by the agent docket number and title set forth above as soon a United States Patent and Trademark Office.			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set MY signature or	n the date indicated below.		
5 Aco Date: 416 / 2009 GAO, ERZHEN	<u>3</u>		
MA, ONDAN COATE: Feb 16	_09		

Page 1 of 1

Date: Feb 16,09

PATENT REEL: 024234 FRAME: 0257

RECORDED: 04/14/2010